Assembly

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Criminal Justice

Assembly Bill 326

Relating to: notification requirements for persons who must register as sex offenders and who are on school premises and providing a penalty.

By Representatives Friske, A. Ott, Hahn and Musser; cosponsored by Senator Darling.

May 15, 2007 Referred to Committee on Criminal Justice.

October 16, 2007 **PUBLIC HEARING HELD**

Present: (11) Representatives Kleefisch, Friske, Albers,

Owens, Vukmir, Kramer, Turner, Staskunas,

Kessler, Grigsby and Hraychuck.

Absent: (0) None.

Appearances For

 Donald Friske — State Representative, 35th State Assembly District

Appearances Against

- Melvin Timm, Neenah representing himself.
- Marjoree Vincent, Appleton representing herself.
- Taku Ronsman, Green Bay representing herself.

Appearances for Information Only

• Pat Jansen, De Pere — representing herself.

Registrations For

- Alice O'Connor Wisconsin Chiefs of Police Association
- Jeffrey Wiswell , Madison Wisconsin Sheriffs and Deputy Sheriffs Association

Registrations Against

• None.

Registrations for Information Only

• None.

October 18, 2007 **EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD**

Present: (11) Representatives Kleefisch, Friske, Albers, Owens, Vukmir, Kramer, Turner, Staskunas, Kessler, Grigsby and Hraychuck.

Absent: (0) None.

Moved by Representative Albers, seconded by Representative Vukmir that **Assembly Amendment 1** be recommended for introduction and adoption.

Ayes: (11) Representatives Kleefisch, Friske, Albers, Owens, Vukmir, Kramer, Turner, Staskunas, Kessler, Grigsby and Hraychuck.

Noes: (0) None.

INTRODUCTION AND ADOPTION OF ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1 RECOMMENDED, Ayes 11, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Vukmir, seconded by Representative Albers that **Assembly Bill 326** be recommended for passage as amended.

Ayes: (11) Representatives Kleefisch, Friske, Albers, Owens, Vukmir, Kramer, Turner, Staskunas, Kessler, Grigsby and Hraychuck.

Noes: (0) None.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED, Ayes 11, Noes 0

Daniel Lindstedt Committee Clerk

al.C. Watelt